PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugen Fleisch	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTEK Ges. fue allgem. Landtechnik mbH	
Street Address:	Boschstrasse 1	
City:	Rottenburg am Neckar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5896590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1270

Email: wschwarze@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze
Address Line 1: One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 684267-1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Conti

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0529

500214770

CH \$40.00

·· - to4580021180003

21.12.06 Her Gog n

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

Attorney Docket No. 684267-1US (1045P003USCON - TD)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eugen Fleisch, residing at Weingartenstrasse 3, D-72108 Rottenburg am Neckar, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of a certain new and useful invention entitled Protection Device for Head and Body of People for which Letters Patent have issued on April 27, 1999 under U.S. Patent 5,896,590 A.

WHEREAS, ALTEK Ges. für allgem. Landtechnik mbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Boschstraße 1, 72108 Rottenburg am Neckar, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Eugen Fleisch, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention and Letters Patent as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the above Letters Patent and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

By: Lugan Aleisch

Eugen Fleisch

PATENT

REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0530